
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

SN 

 
 

NAME OF 
COURT/ 

DIVISION 

 
 

NAME OF 
MAGISTRATE 

 

 
CLAIMS FILE 

FOR EACH 
MONTH (SUIT 
NO & PARTIES. 

DECEMBER  
RETURNS 

 

 
 

DATE OF 
FILING 

 

 
 

DATE OF 
SERVICE 

 

 
 

DATE OF 
ASSIGNMENT 

 

 
 

DATE OF 
COMMENCEMENT 

 

 
 

NO. OF 
ADJOURNMENT 

 

 
 
REASON FOR 
ADJOURNMENT 
 

 
 

DATE OF 
JUDGMENT 

 

 
DURATION 

FROM FILING 
TO 

JUDGEMENT 
(TIME TO 

DISPOSITION) 
 

 
NUMBER 

OF 
DISPOSED 
CASES IN 

THE 
MONTH 

 

 
 

DATE OF 
EXECUTION 

 

1  
SCC 

Umuahia 
Zone 

 

 
H/W Mary 

Ukeje 
Emenike 

 
U/SCC/01/2023 

Elder Josiah 
Friday Uchenna 
Vs. Linus 

 
 

12/18/2023 

 
 

12/18/2023 

 
 

12/21/2023 

 
 

12/28/2023 

 
 

0 

 
 

None 

 
 

12/28/2023 

 
 

9 days 

 
 
1 

 
 

10/1/2024 

2  
SCC 

Umuahia 
Zone 

 

 
H/W Mary 

Ukeje 
Emenike 

U/SCC/02/2023 
Kate Chibuihe 
Johnson Vs. 

Francisca Chika 

 
12/19/2023 

 
12/19/2023 

 
12/28/2023 

 
12/28/2023 

 
4 

 
Terms of 

settlement 

 
2/8/2024 

 
30 days 

 
1 

 
None 

3  
SCC 

Umuahia 
Zone 

 

 
H/W Mary 

Ukeje 
Emenike 

U/SCC/03/2023 
Polaris Bank Vs. 
Ifeanyi Ezekiel 

Nwachukwu  

 
12/22/2023 

 
12/22/2023 

 
1/11/2024 

 
2/11/2024 

 
1 

 
Settlement 

 
1/11/2024 

 
1 day 

 
1 

 
None 

4 SCC  
ABA 
Zone 

 

H/W U. J. 
YOUNG 
DANIEL 

SCC/AB/01/23: 
OKECHUKWU 

UCHE (BY ATT) 
VS UGONNA 

NJOKU 

 
12/18/2023 

 
12/18/2023 

 
12/21/2023 

 
12/28/2023 

 
1 

 
NIL 

 
12/28/2023 

 
9 days 

 
1 

 
5/1/2024 
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